STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		A. BUILDI	NG		C		
		345291	B. WING		11/16/2018		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		(5000		50	00 PROSPECT AVENUE		
UNIVERSA	AL HEALTH CARE / O	KFORD		0	XFORD, NC 27565		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	(NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIZ TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs	F	000			
	There was no defic Event ID ALG511, c	siency cited as result of CI, on 11/13-16/18.					
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided CFR(s): 483.21(b)(Meet Professional Standards 3)(i)	F	658			12/5/18
	The services provid as outlined by the o must- (i) Meet professiona	prehensive Care Plans led or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, al standards of quality. NT is not met as evidenced					
	interviews the facili dressing of a periph catheter (PICC) as of 2 Residents and order to discontinue (Residents 130 and The findings include	-			F658 Immediate Action Resident 118 on 11-16-2018 the PICC line site was assessed no signs and systems of infection, resident afebrile. PICC line dressing was changed on 11-16-2018 and an occlusive dressing was applied. On 11-17-2018 received Physician order to discontinued IV	;	
	titled "Catheter Inse access devices, inc central catheter (PI "if gauze dressing i every 48 hours." "M circumference on a	certion and care, central venous eluding peripherally inserted CC)." The policy, read in part, s necessary, it will be changed leasure the upper arm dmission, with each dressing ically." The policy also read, "A			antibiotics and was changed to PO antibiotics and DC PICC line. Upon removal of PICC line a petroleum- bas ointment was applied exit site and covered with gauze dressing times 24 hours. Resident 130 received a verba order to d/c the PICC line on 11/15/207	al	
	physician order is r venous access dev order for removal. A ointment to exit site transparent semipe	equired to remove a central ice." And "verify physician Apply petroleum-based a, cover with gauze and rmeable membrane TSM			and PICC line was DC. On 11/16/18 received a clarification order for discontinuation of PICC line on 11/15/2018. On 11/16/2018 the nurse receiving the verbal order for the remo	val	
		policy read, "Documentation is accurate, complete,			of the PICC was re-education regardin the process for obtaining and verifying written order prior to the removal of a PICC. Patient 118 and patient 130 car	а	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

12/05/2018

MAN SERVICES CAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 01/04/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
	· ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
345291	B. WING		11/16/2018
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1
BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E	DATE
adder, paraplegia, on. A review of (MDS) assessment e Resident cognition ervision of one person ivities: movement in iting. He needed use and personal ary catheter and an ysician's order for /18 to change PICC on Tuesdays and as uring the observation, up in his wheelchair. ht upper arm was e covered with gauze. as 11/6/18. 3 @ 10:00 am the dent #118 had date of usertion site in place. stration Record for the howed the PICC line 11/4/18 and on d on 11/16/18 @ 7:35 rder for November d not reveal the order e. view of physician's or Resident # 130 ntinue the PICC line. Resident #130 at ICC line dressing on use and exposing	F 658	plans were individualized to be specific their needs by the IDT on 11/16/18 Identification of others Any resident with a treatment has the potential to be affected. No other PICC lines identified in the facility except residents 118 and 130. A 100% audit of 11/16/2018 was completed to ensure a resident treatments had physicians' orders and were completed per physicians' orders. On 11/16/18 the nursing staff was in serviced by the DC and ADON on following the physicians orders as it pertains to PICC line dress changes, verification of DC order prior removal of PICC lines and care of site upon removal of PICC line. After 12/5/ no nursing staff will be allowed to work until in-service completed and competency verified. A 100% audit w completed by IDT team to identify resident's needs to ensure they were reflected on the care plans. This occu and was completed on 11/16/18. An in-service was held with the IDT team the DON and ADON on 11/15/18 and 11/16/18 to ensure the care plan is developed on admission using the information from the admission paperv and nursing assessment. Updating cap plans will be completed with resident changes and completion of MDS assessments.	Con all DN s sing to 18 c rred by vork ire
	CAID SERVICES ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA JENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345291 AT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL INTIFYING INFORMATION) Admitted on 7/20/18 with adder, paraplegia, on. A review of (MDS) assessment a Resident cognition ervision of one person ivities: movement in iting. He needed use and personal ary catheter and an ysician's order for /18 to change PICC on Tuesdays and as luring the observation, up in his wheelchair. ht upper arm was a covered with gauze. as 11/6/18. 3 @ 10:00 am the dent #118 had date of asertion site in place. stration Record for the showed the PICC line 11/4/18 and on d on 11/16/18 @ 7:35 rder for November d not reveal the order e. eview of physician's or Resident # 130 ntinue the PICC line. Resident #130 at ICC line dressing on be and exposing observed on dressing.	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLI JENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 345291 B. WING B. WING B. WING State B. WING B. PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX NT OF DEFICIENCIES ID BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX NTIFYING INFORMATION) F 658 dmitted on 7/20/18 with adder, paraplegia, on. A review of (MDS) assessment at Resident cognition ervision of one person ivities: movement in thing. He needed use and personal ary catheter and an sysician's order for /18 to change PICC on Tuesdays and as luring the observation, up in his wheelchair. ht upper arm was a covered with gauze. as 11/6/18. ag 10:00 am the dent #118 had date of insertion site in place. stration Record for the showed the PICC line 11/4/18 and on d on 11/16/18 @ 7:35 rder for November d not reveal the order e. eview of physician's or Resident # 130 at ICC line dressing on use and exposing	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA PENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 345291 B. WING 345291 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Stop PROSPECT AVENUE OXFORD, NC 27565 VIT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION) p. PREFIX TAG PREFIX CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIN DEFICIENCY) p. PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIN DEFICIENCY) dmitted on 7/20/18 with dider, paraplegia, on. A review of (MDS) assessment e Resident cognition ervision of one person ivities: movement in ting. He needed use and personal ary catheter and an eysician's order for /18 to change PICC on Tuesdays and as F 658 visician's order for /18 to change PICC on Tuesdays and as e covered with gauze. as 11/6/18. 0 0 10:00 am the dent #118 had date of sertion site in place. stration Record for the In/owed the PICC line 11/16/18 consure they were reflected on the care plans. This occu and was completed by IDT team to identify resident's needs to ensure they were reflected on the care plans. This occu and was completed with the IDT team the DON and ADON on 11/16/18. An in-service was held with the IDT team the DON and ADON on 11/16/18. An information from the admission using the information from the admission paperv and nursing assessment. Updating co plans will be completed with resident changes and completed on fMDS assessments.

Facility ID: 943387

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 01/04/2019 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		345291	B. WING			C 11/16/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	·	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNIVERS	AL HEALTH CARE / OXF	ORD			00 PROSPECT AVENUE XFORD, NC 27565		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	On 11/15/18 @2:00 p line dressing was loo site with no date on the During an observation there was no PICC line over the insertion site Resident # 130. An interview was com on 11/14/18 @ 8:10 a PICC line dressing was reported it to nurse. During an interview w 11/15/18 @ 8:30 am, line dressing was still changed it. On 11/15/18 @ 4:10 p Resident #130 stated taken out by the nurs had finished all of here being discharged this In an interview with n am, regarding Reside that she does not chan nurses on the floor we dressing changes. During an interview of nurse #7, she stated change the PICC line Tuesday. She also st nurse (RN) will remove discontinued. In an interview with n 10:48 am, she stated changed once a weel stated that the floor n change. She does no Practical Nurses (LPP line, but she does kno	om the Resident 130's PICC se and exposing insertion he dressing. In on 11/15/18 at 4:10 pm, he in place and no dressing e on the right arm for ducted with Resident #130 am and she stated that her as loose and that she had with Resident #130 on she stated that her PICC loose and no one had om, during an interview with that her PICC line had been e. Resident stated that she antibiotics and she was sweekend. urse #6 on 11/15/18 @ 8:50 ents #118 &130, she stated ange the PICC, but the ere responsible for the n 11/16/18 @ 9:45 am with that the charge nurses e dressings once a week on ated that the registered ve the PICC line when it is urse #5, on 11/16/18 @ that PICC lines dressing are k on Tuesday. She also urses do the dressing	F	558	yearly and/or PRN thereafter. System will be reviewed weekly in Standards of Care Meeting by IDT team for care- planning and updates Monitoring The treatment administration record w be audited to ensure treatment comple per physician order three times for fou weeks, then weekly for four weeks, the monthly times three months by Nursin Admin other than treatment nurse. Th charts will be reviewed by IDT to revie care plan, address resident holistically and update as needed daily Monday through Friday times four weeks, then weekly times four weeks then monthly times three. All new admissions will h care plans initiated within 48 hours of entering facility. Care- plans will be developed and or updated according to the residents needs. The finding will b reported monthly in the QAPI Meeting recommendation and or modifications until a pattern of substantial compliant achieved.	of vill eted ur en g ree ww v v ave co e for	

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED C	
		345291	B. WING			11/16/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ORD		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 PROSPECT AVENUE DXFORD, NC 27565			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page be a discontinue orde removal.	e 3 r for the PICC line before	F	658				
F 761 SS=D	on11/16/18 @10:55 a can change the dress have been checked o stated that the LPNs o once they have been The DON stated that from the physician to		F	761			12/5/18	
	Drugs and biologicals	y and cautionary						
	§483.45(h)(1) In accor Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accor §483.45(h)(2) The faco locked, permanently a storage of controlled of the Comprehensive D	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and						
	abuse, except when t package drug distribu	nd other drugs subject to he facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can						

Facility ID: 943387

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FO	TED: 01/04/20 0RM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345291	B. WING			.	C 11/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNIVERS	AL HEALTH CARE / OXF	ORD			0 PROSPECT AVENUE (FORD, NC 27565		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	by: Based on observatio facility failed to remove container of Magic Me medication storage re- expired insulin injector from one of five medi- label insulin injectors carts. Findings Included: 1. On 11/15/18 at 11:: observation of the me 300 hall with Nurse # was opened plastic of Mouthwash, 300 ml (On 11/15/18 at 11:25 Nurse #4 indicated the the expiration date with medication storage re- the nurses should che- medications in the stor 2. On 11/15/18 at 11: observation of the me with Nurse #3, there of a. Expired Novolog F ml, opened on 10/13/ Novolin 70/30 (insulir units/ml, 10 ml, opene- b. Lantus (insulin) inje- opened with no name	 ⁷ is not met as evidenced ans and staff interviews the ve one expired plastic outhwash from one of five pors; failed to remove or and insulin multi dose vial cation carts; failed to proper on one of six medication 20 AM, during the edication storage room on e of six medication storage room on e of A, in the refrigerator, there ontainer of Magic milliliter), expired on 6/20/18. AM, during an interview, third shift staff checked hile restocking the pors. She mentioned that all eck the expiration date on prage room. 35 AM, during the edication cart on 300 hall, were: lexPen (insulin injector), 3 18 and expired, half-empty n) multi dose vial, 100 ed on 10/15/18. ector, 100 units/ml, 3 ml, e/date on it. Levemir 00 units/ml, 3 ml, opened 	F	761	F 761 Immediate Action There were no named residents fo deficiency. There were 4 expired in pens removed from the medication well as one magic mouthwash from medication room on 11/14/2018 Identification of others A 100% audit was completed of all medication carts and medication ro ensure proper storage of medicatio well as expiration dates on 11/14/2 the DON, ADON, RN Supervisors. licensed nurses and medication aid were inserviced on expiration dates stocking insulin and stock medicati carts and medication rooms and pr labeling when opening. These inse were initiated on 11/13/18 and to b completed by 12/5/18 by the DON, and the RN Supervisors. After 12/ nursing staff will be allowed to work in-service completed. Systemic Changes A list of medications and their expin dates were placed in the front of ea medication book. Medication stora be reviewed in orientation of new linurses at time of hire and annually needed. Monitoring Medication carts will be monitored third shift and reviewed daily times weeks, then weekly for four weeks monthly for two months. Any nega	asulin cart as the cart as the cort as on the cort as ons to on as 018 by All des s, ons in oper arvices e ADON, 5/18 no k until cation ach age will censed and as daily by two then	

Facility ID: 943387

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM): 01/04/201 1 APPROVEI 0. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (2) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		345291	B. WING			C 16/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
UNIVERS	AL HEALTH CARE / OXF	ORD		500 PROSPECT AVENUE OXFORD, NC 27565		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 F 925 SS=D	 EFIX AG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 761 Continued From page 5 On 11/15/18 at 11:40 AM, during an interview, Nurse #3 indicated that all the nurses were responsible to check the expiration date on medications and proper label it. On 11/15/18 at 11:50 AM, during an interview, the Director of Nursing indicated that all the nurses were responsible to check medications and label it appropriately. Her expectation was no expired items be left in the medication carts or in medication storage rooms. F 925 Maintains Effective Pest Control Program 		F 7	one inservicing. The findi reported monthly in the Q recommendation and or m until a pattern of substanti achieved.	API Meeting for hodifications al compliance is the rooms for In addition, their I removing the facility and	12/5/18
	invoices revealed treat roaches and spiders 8/21/18, 9/17/18 and also revealed on 9/18 control for bed bugs v control invoices did n serviced for flies durin	cted pest control service atment for rodents, ants, had been completed on 10/17/18. Record review 8/18 and 10/17/18 pest were completed. The pest ot indicate the facility was ng these recent service ith hallway 200 exit door		facility. The exterminator the existing fly light replace Identification of Others All resident has the potent affected by this practice th exterminator in addition to named rooms also service that time. The staff was in trash disposal, removing s trays from room timely and	also serviced ing the lights. tial to be herefore the treated the the facility at serviced on soiled linens and	

Event ID: ALG511

Facility ID: 943387

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345291	B. WING			C 11/16/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
UNIVERS	AL HEALTH CARE / OXF	ORD			00 PROSPECT AVENUE DXFORD, NC 27565			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 925	During a continuous of on 11/13/18 from 09:4 multiple flies in this has revealed some disorier residents sitting in the on their clothes and b During an interview of Nurse # 1 indicated the and maintenance was also indicated mainter responsible for pests control come to facilit During an observation Resident's #102 on 1 observation of the reso on the side table and 102 indicated there w fly swatter in the room During an observation Resident's # 95 on 11 observation of the reso were observed near t bed. The resident ind room and was not sur issue. During an interview o # 5 stated some flies resident's room and the care of the fly issue. During an observation at 09:12 AM, observation at 09:12 AM, observation and way revealed	observation of hallway 200 40 AM - 10:00 AM, revealed allway. Observation also ented, well-groomed e hallway with multiple flies hodies. In 11/13/18 at 10:00 AM, here were flies in the hallway is aware of that. Nurse# 1 nance staff were control and had seen pest y once a month. In and interview with 1/13/18 at 01:33 PM, sident's room revealed flies near the bed. Resident # ras a fly problem and had a in to avoid them. In and interview with 1/14/18 at 10:02 AM, sident's room revealed flies he side table and near the icated there were flies in the re how to take care of this In 11/14/18 at 10:35 AM, NA	F	925	Systemic Changes The exterminator will keep the fly light and the outside of the facility serviced each month and the maintenance will conduct periodic spraying and cleanin areas if any flies are noted in the audi Monitoring The administrative team including the maintenance director, housekeeping supervisor, Administrator, DON and ADON will evaluate the prevalence of on rounds daily Monday through Frida four weeks then weekly for four weeks then monthly for two months. If any no flies the maintenance director will trea areas. The finding will be reported monthly in the QAPI Meeting for recommendation and or modifications until a pattern of substantial complian achieved.	also ig in ts. flies ay for s oted it the		

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345291		B. WING			C 11/16/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
UNIVERS	AL HEALTH CARE / OXF	ORD			500 PROSPECT AVENUE OXFORD, NC 27565		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 925	flies due to the exit do Nurse # 4 indicated th hallway and maintena the issue. During an interview o maintenance director the pest control service other some months a director stated as a p control service the co treatment for all pests maintenance director facility had electrical th fixtures in the fly trap Maintenance director had some flies as the opened. Maintenance control service comes the pest control in the During an interview o # 6 stated there was hallway. NA # 6 state aware of it. During an interview o Nurse # 2 stated ther hallway. Nurse # 2 als traps in the hallway a of the issue. During an interview o Administrator indicate contact with pest cont the pest control service	bors being frequently used. The facility had fly traps in the ance staff were aware about an 11/15/18 at 11:00 AM, the stated they had changed ces from one company to go. The maintenance art of the contract with pest mpany would provide a including flies. The indicated all hallways in the fly trap devices and the lights were recently replaced. acknowledged the facility exit doors were constantly e director indicated the pest s every month to assist with a fly issue in the 200 d the administration was n 11/15/18 at 04:08 PM, NA a fly issue in the 200 d the administration was n 11/15/18 at 04:15 PM, e were some flies in the 200 so indicated there were fly nd this should be taking care n 11/16/18 at 09:03 AM, the ed the facility did have a trol service company and ce comes in every month to ding to prevent flies entering inistrator also stated that	F	925	5		

Facility ID: 943387

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	01/04/2019 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345291	B. WING			C 11/1	6/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
UNIVERS	AL HEALTH CARE / OXF	ORD		500 PROSPECT AVENUE			
				OXFORD, NC 27565			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 925	Continued From page	98	F 9	25			
		e sprayed as needed to					
	expectation that any i	ninistrator stated it was his nsect problem be					
	communicated to mai	intenance staff so that the					
	company to address f	ayed to the pest control the issue.					

Event ID: ALG511

Facility ID: 943387

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9